

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14778 of 2025

=====

YATIN KHODABHAI DESAI (LEUVA PATEL) & ANR.

Versus

**STATE OF GUJARAT THROUGH SPECIAL SECRETARY REVENUE
DEPARTMENT (SSRD) & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 03/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned party-in-person Shri Yatin Khodabhai Desai.

Permission to delete respondent No.7 is granted from the array of the respondents in the cause list.

Issue notice making it returnable on 18.11.2025.

Mr. Angesh Panchal, the learned AGP waives service of notice for and on behalf of the respondent No1.

Direct service for rest of the respondents is permitted.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

K.K. SAIYED