

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14778 of 2025**

=====

YATIN KHODABHAI DESAI (LEUVA PATEL) & ANR.  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT THROUGH SPECIAL SECRETARY REVENUE  
DEPARTMENT (SSRD) & ORS.

=====

Appearance:  
PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2  
DELETED for the Respondent(s) No. 7  
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6  
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5,6

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI**

**Date : 20/03/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

Heard the Party in Person, Mr. Yatin Khodabhai Desai (Leuva Patel).

Upon request made by Mr. Jayneel Parikh, the learned AGP, put up on 24.03.2026, on the top of the board.

**(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)**

MAYA